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Educational & Postgraduate Office
Educational Affairs
Educational calendar 1403-2/1403-1404
1. Total activities
	Date
	Activity

	10/11/1403
	Till Wednesday
	The end of registration (exchange students)

	20/11/1403
	Saturday
	Beginning of the term

	13/3/1404
	Wednesday
	End of classes

	Saturday 3/3/1404 till Wednesday 7/3/1404
	Exams of practical courses

	Saturday 17/3/1404 till Monday 3/4/1404
	Final exams

	End of Shahrivar1404 except Mordad month
	Holding Thesis and Dissertation defense





2.Necessary time & date for student activities
	Date
	Activity

	Entry 400 & before
	13/11/1403
	Saturday
	

Select credits


	Entry 401 & 402
	14/11/1403
	Sunday
	

	Entry 1403
	15/11/1403
	Monday
	

	Delayed registration
	16/11/1403
	Tuesday
	

	20/11/1403
	Saturday
	Beginning of the term

	Monday 29/11/1403 & Tuesday 30/11/1403
	Add & drop credits

	Saturday3/3/1404 till Tuesday 13/3/1404
	Evaluation of Professors & getting the entry card

	31/02/1404
	Till Wednesday
	End of the deadline to delete the course

	Saturday3/3/1404 till Wednesday 7/3/1404
	Exams of practical courses

	13/3/1404
	Tuesday
	End of classes

	25/04/1404
	Till Wednesday
	The deadline for applying for the extension of years for the next semester

	Saturday 17/03/1404 till Tuesday 03/04/1404
	End of semester exams


	End of Shahrivar 1404 except Mordad month
	Holding Thesis and Dissertation defense











3. Scheduling of professors' activities

	Date
	Activity

	20/11/1403
	Saturday
	Beginning of the term

	21/12/1403
	Tuesday
	Completing and sending the tuition fee forms to the faculty


	Saturday3/3/1404 till Wednesday 7/3/1404
	Exams of practical courses

	13/03/1404
	Tuesday
	End of classes

	Till Wednesday 14/3/1404
	Registration of absence on 3/16 in the education system


	17/03/1404
	Saturday
	Final exams

	03/04/1404
	Monday
	End of semester exams

	13/04/1404
	Friday
	The deadline for entry and final registration of grades


	01/06/1404
	Saturday
	The last deadline for registering the grades of undergraduate project courses and master's seminar


	End of Shahrivar  1404 except Mordad month
	Holding Thesis and Dissertation defense













4. Faculty activities schedule

	Date
	Activity

	Till Wednesday 10/11/1403
	Representing courses on the Golestan system


	Saturday 20/11/1403
	Beginning of the term

	Monday 29/11/1403 & Tuesday 30/11/1403
	Remove and add


	Till Wednesday 22/12/1403
	Sending conditional and dismissal letters of students to the General Department of Education


	Wednesday 08/12/1403
	The deadline for completing and sending the professors' weekly schedule


	Wednesday 27/1/1404
	The deadline for completing forms

	Wednesday 27/1/1404
	The deadline for the introduction of the selected professors of the faculty and educational groups


	Wednesday 24/2/1404
	The deadline for applying and registering guest lecturers for the next semester


	Wednesday 25/4/1404
	The deadline for sending the next semester's curriculum to the General Department of Education


	Till Wednesday 31/2/1404
	End of the deadline to delete the course


	Saturday 3/3/1404 till Wednesday 13/3/1404
	Ranking of professors and receiving the entrance card


	Saturday 14/4/1404 till Thursday 19/4/1404
	Evaluation of professors by the director of the department and the vice-chancellor of the faculty

	Wednesday 13/3/1404
	End of classes

	Saturday 17/3/1404 till Tuesday 3/4/1404
	End of semester exams


	Till Wednesday 25/4/1404
	Deadline for applying for extension of years


	End of Shahrivar except Mordad month
	Holding Thesis and Dissertation defense
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